Le dossier de Consultation peut être obtenu au Service des marchés de la Mairie de’ NSEM dès publication du présent 
avis, contre versement à la recette municipale DE NSEM.  (Remise de l’original de la quittance de paiement) d’une somme 
non remboursable de 15.000 (quinze mille) FCFA 

11 Remise des Offres : 

Chaque offre rédigée en français ou en anglais en sept (07) exemplaires dont un (01) original et six (06) copies marquées 
comme tels, devra parvenir au Secrétariat du Maire DE NSEM au plus tard le 27/03/2025 à 1 0 Heures et devra porter la

[...]

Acquisition of the consultation file :  

The consultation file may be obtained at the market service of the NSEM Town Hall as soon as possible, 

against payment to the NSEM municipal recipe. (Delivery of the original payment receipt of a non-

refundable amount of 15 000 (fifteen thousand) FCFA. 

11 Delivery of tenders :  

Each offer written in French or English in seven (07) copies including one (01) original and six (06) 

copies marked as such, will have to reach the Secretariat of the Mayor of NSEM by the latest on 

28/03/2025 at 09 hours and have to bear the mention :